ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Greenfield		Phone:	Date: 7/12/2024
	10 S. State Street	Fax:	Job No: 01244458
	Greenfield, IN 46140	Project: 24-RD-01: Greenfield CCM	<u>//G</u>
		Location: Muskegon Lane	
Attn:	Tyler Rankins	City: Greenfield, IN	<u> </u>

The following quoted prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:

Segment	EWA-1 - MUSKEGON LANE: MUSKEGAN DR	IVE TO EN	D				
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Un	it Price	Ext	ension
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	2,775.00	\$	2,775.00
2	Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN	2196	SYS	\$	2.30	\$	5,050.80
3	Milling Approaches	0	SYS	\$	5.00	\$	-
4	HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm	245	TON	\$	82.00	\$	20,090.00
5	HMA for Approaches Type B		TON	\$	130.00	\$	-
6	HMA Wedge and Level Type B	25	TON	\$	82.00	\$	2,050.00
7	HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN	0	TON	\$	125.00	\$	-
8	Sidewalk Concrete Remove	0	SYS	\$	90.00	\$	-
9	Curb Remove	0	LFT	\$	18.00	\$	-
10	Curb Ramp Concrete	0	SYS	\$	225.00	\$	-
11	Detectable Warning Surfaces	0	SYS	\$	182.00	\$	-
12	Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN	0	LFT	\$	0.65	\$	-
13	Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN	0	LFT	\$	0.65	\$	-
14	Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN	0	LFT	\$	0.75	\$	-
	Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic						
15	Lane Indication Arrow	0	EA	\$	300.00	\$	-
	Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk						
16	White 6 IN	0	LFT	\$	1.85	\$	-
	Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk						
17	White 24 IN	0	LFT	\$	10.00	\$	-
	Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line						
18	white 24 IN	24	LFT	\$	10.00	\$	240.00
	Transverse Marking Thermoplastic						
19	Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN	0	LFT	\$	2.85	\$	-
20	6x6 Loop Detection	0	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	-
21	Signal Detector Housing	0	EA	\$	4,250.00	\$	-
22	Incidental Signal Work	0	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	-
Total Cost	for Segment					\$	30,205.80

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: \$ 30,205.80

Payment will be made as follows:	PER CONTRACT							
Above additional work to be performed under	er same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stip	ulated.						
Date: Owner or	r Contractor Signature							
	(Authorized Representative)							
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price. E & B Paving, LLC, Authorized Signature Or/12/24 Deremy Stater, Project Manager Date:								
THIS IS ADDITIONAL WOR								